
Sheriff's Sale on Execution
In the Circuit Court of the State of

Oregon, for the County of Clack
amas. ,

D. M. Bruzzone, Plaintiff,
vs.

Joseph Castagnetto, Defendant.
State of Oregon, County of Clacka

mas, 88.

By virtue of a judgment order.
I decree and an execution, duly issued

out of and under the seal of the
above entitled cause, to me duly di-

rected and dated the 13th day of No-

vember, 1917, upon a judgment ren
dered and entered in said court on
the 14th day of February, 1914, in
favor of D. M. Bruzonne, Plaintiff,
and against Joseph Castagnetto,
Defendant, for the sum of $190.00
and the further Bum of $25.00 as
attorney's fee, and the further sum
of $22.10 costs and disbursements,
and the costs of and upon this writ,
commanding me out of the personal
property of said defendant, and if
sufficient could not be found, then
out of the real property belonging to
said defendant on and after the date
of said Judgment to satisfy said
sums of $190.00, $25.00 and $22.10
and also the costs upon this said
writ.

Now, Therefore, by virtue of said
execution, judgment order and de
cree, and in compliance with the
commands of said writ, being un
able to find any personal property
of said defendant s, I did on the 17th
day of November, 1917, duly, levy
upon the following described real
property of said defendant, situate
and being in the County of Clacka-
mas, and State of Oregon, t:

Beginning at a point in the
center line of the "Foster" County
Road at the intersection of said
road with the boundary line be-

tween the Egan and Hathway Do-

nation Land Claims in Section five
(5), Township Two (2), South of
Range two (2) East of the Willa-
mette Meridian, said point of be-

ginning being 190 feet, more or
less, south of the northeast cor-

ner of the Patrick Egan Donation
Land Claim; thence north 85 de-

grees 66 minutes, east along the
center line of Foster County Road
397 feet to a point; thence south
0 degrees, .07 minutes, east 1164
feet to a post in the southerly
boundary line of the Hathway
Donation Land Claim; thence
north 89 degrees, 45 minutes,

, west along the southerly boun
dary line of the Hathway Dona
ticii Land Claim.. 396 feet to
stone which marks the south-we- st

corner of the Hathway Donation
Land Claim; thence north along
the westerly boundary line of the
Hathway Donation Land Claim
1127 feet to the place of begin-
ning; said tract containing, after
excepting the Southern Pacific rail
road Company's right of way, ten
(10) acres more or less, situate in
tho Hathway Donation Land
Claim in Section five (5), Town
ship two (2), South of Range two
(2) East of the Willamette Me
ridian, in Clackamas County, Ore
gon.
And I will, on Saturday, the 29th

day of December, 1917, at the hour
of 10 o'clock A M., at the front door
of the Cunty Court Huse in the City
of Oregn City in said County and
State, sell at public auction, subject
to redemption, to the highest bidder,
for U. S. gold coin, cash in hand, all
the right, title and interest which
the within named defendants, or
either of them, had on the date of
said Judgment or since had in or to
the above described real property or
any part thereof, to satisfy said
judgment order, decree, interest,
costs and all accruing costs.

W. J. WILSON,
Sheriff of Clackamas County, Ore-

gon.
Dated, Oregon City, Oregon, Novem-

ber 29th, 1917. -

Your first and biggest duty today
is to help Uncle Sam win the war in
order to make peace. Food conser
vation in every American home
means an abundant supply for the
men at the front, and for famine
stricken France. Are you doing
your share?

The best newspaper in Clackamas
county The Courier offers a year's
subscription to The Courier and the
Oregon Farmer for $1.00.

E. H. COOPER M. R. COOPER

County Agents

OREGON FIRE REUEFASSOCIATION

FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE RELIEF

ASSOCIATION

and a number of other good
companies

ALSO

AUTOMOBILE, SICK and ACCIDENT

INSURANCE

Phones: 366 - 237-- J - A-- ll

Better Call Us Up

The E. II. Cooper Insurance Agency
Established 1902

OREGON CITY, OREGON

C. SCHUEBEL
LAWYER

DEUTSCHER ADVAKAT .

Oregon City Bank Bldg.
Oregon City

Dr. L. G. ICE
DENTIST

Beaver Building Oregon City

Phones Pacific, 1221. Home, A-1-9.

Geo. C. Brownell

Oregon City

LAWYER
Caufiald Bldg.

Summons
In the Circuit Court of the State of

Oregon, for the County of Clack-ama- s.

Albert Schulz and Mary Schulz, his
wife, Plaintiffs,

vs.
William P. Jacks and Charity B.

Jacks, his wife, and Charles K.
Burnside and Mary C. Burnside,
his wife, Defendants.

To William P. Jacks and Charity B.
Jacks, his wife, defendants above

named:
In the name of the State of Ore-

gon, you are hereby required to ap-

pear and answer the complaint filed
against you in the above entitled
suitjjn or before Saturday, the 12th
day of January, 1918, and if you
fail to so appear and answer, for
want thereof plaintiff will apply to
the above entitled court for the re-

lief prayed for in said complaint,

For a judgment against the de-

fendants William P. Jacks and Char-

ity B. Jacks, and each of them for
the sura of $200.00 in Gold Coin of
the United States of America of th
present standard value, with inter-

est thereon in like Gold Coin at the
rate of 8 per annum from the
14th day of April, 1917, and the
further sum of $35.00 attorney's
fees, and the costs and disburse-bursemen- ts

of this suit, and that the
mortgage of plaintiffs, described in

said complaint is a first lien upon
the real property described therein
situated in the County of Clackamas,
State of Oregon, to-w-

All of lots number Five (5), Six

(6), Forty-thre- e (43) and Forty- -

four (44) in Black number Forty- -

one (41) Minthorn Addition to the
City of Portland, and that the right,
title, interest, liens or claims of the
defendants and each of them, are
subsequent in point of time and
merit to plaintiffs' said mortgage,
and that plaintiffs' said mortgage
and the right, title, interest, liena
and claims of he defendants and
each of them be foreclosed, and
that said real property be sold as
upon execution, and that the de-

fendants and each of them be for
ever barred and loreclostd ol all
right, title, or interest which they
or either of them had on the 14th
day of Aprjl, 1915, the date of
plaintiffs' said mortgage, or have
since had in or to said real property
or any part thereof, and that the
plaintiff be given such other and
further relief as to the court may
seem meet and equitable.

This summons is published by or-

der of Honorable James U. Camp-

bell, Judge of the above entitled
court, duly made and entered on

the 24th day of November, 1917,

and said order directs publication of
this summons not less than once a
week for six successive weeks, and
that you shall so appear and answer
on or before Saturday, the 12th day
of January, 1918.

The date of the first publication
of this summons is the 29th day of
November, 1917, and the last publi-

cation January 10th 1918.
R. K. POWELL,

Attorney for Plaintiffs.

WHEREAS, Gladstone Lumber
Coming becoming insolvent and the
creditors of said company agreeing
to accept in full satisfaction of their
claims whatever sum should be li-

quidated from the disposal of the
assets of said company, the Glad-

stone Lumber Company did, for the
benefit of the creditors, make a gen-

eral assignment, and that under and
by virtue of said assignment the as-

signee is herewith and hereby offer-

ing for sale at public auction, at
the front door of the office of the
Gladstone Lumber Company at
Parkplace," Oregon- ,- the following
property, t:

1 Two-ye- lease upon the prem-
ises now occupied by said corpor-
ation; 200,000 feet, b. m. Finnish
lumber; 175,000 lineal feet mold-

ing; 300 pounds nails; 3 wagons;
hardware and tools; 4 doors; 5

windows; 1 crate Acme white lead
paint; 1 band-sa- and motor; of- -

fice furniture and fixtures, includ-
ing 1 iron safe; 1 typewriter; 1

roll-to- p desk; 1 Protectograph; 1

desk scale; 4 chairs; 1 filing cabi-

net.
TOGETHER with the good will

of said office; also all other proper-
ty and items too numerous to men-

tion.
That the assignee reserves the

right to sell any or all of the ar-

ticles herein mentioned, at or before
the date of this sale, at private sale.

Sale to be held at ten o'clock A.

M., December 8th, 1917.
MacCLELLAN LANNING,

Assignee.
624 Northwestern Bank Bldg., Port

land, Ore.
W. I. HARRISON,

Attorney for Assignee.
1110 Wilcox Bldg., Portland, Ore.

Administratrix Notice
Notiee is hereby given that the

undersigned has been appointed, by
the County Court of the State of
Oregon for Clackamas County, Ad-

ministratrix of the estate of Henry
Reiff, deceased, and has qualified.
All persons having claims against
said estate are hereby notified to
present the same, duly verified as
required by law, to the undersigned
at the home of the late deceased,
near Butteville, Oregon, or at the
office of her attorney, Oglesby
Young, 424 Chamber . of Commerce
Building, Portland, Oregon, before
the expiration of six months from
and after the date of the first pub-

lication of this notice.
Dated and first published Nov. 15,

1917.
HELEN RIEFF,

Administratrix of the estate of
Henry Rieff, deceased.

Notice to Creditors
Notice is hereby given that the

undersigned has been appointed ad-

ministrator of the estate of Cather
ine Morrison, deceased, by the Coun
ty, Oregon; any and all persons hav-

ing claims against said estate must
present them to the undersigned,
duly verified as by law required, at

OREGON CITY COURIER, OREGON CITY, OREGON, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 13, 191?.

the office of Hammond and Ham- -
mond, Oregon City, Oregon, within
six months from the Hate of this
notice.

A. J. MORRISON,
Administrator of the estate of Cath

erine Morrison, deceased.
First publication, November 29,

1917.

Last publication, December 27,
1917.

Citation
In the County Court of the State of

Oregon for the County of Clacka-
mas.

In the Matter of the Estate of J. V.
Gheen, deceased.

To John Gheen, Gus Gheen, Gus
Gheen, Jr., Wesley Cutler, form-
erly Wesley Gheen heirs at law
and next of kin of J. V. Gheen,
deceased, and Frank T. Berry and
to all others unknown, if any
there be, having or claiming to
have any interest in or to the real
property hereinafter described.
In the Name of the State of Ore-

gon, You are hereby commanded to
appear in the County Court of the
State of Oregon, in and for the
County of Clackamas, at the Court
House in Oregon City on the 14th
day of January, 1918, at the hour of
10:00 o'clock A. M. of said day, to
show cause, if any exist, why an
order should not be made empowe-
ring and authorizing the administra-
tor of said estate to sell at private
sale for cash or upon such terms as
may be approved by the Court, all
of the following described real prop-
erty belonging to said estate lying,
situate and being in Clackamas
County, Oregon, or so much there
of, as may be necessary to pay the
claims against and liabilities of said
estate and cost and accruing costs of
administration,

The South half of the South-
east quarter and the South half
of the Southwest quarter of Sec-

tion six (6) and the West half of
the Southwest quarter of Section
five (5) and the North half of
the Northwest quarter of Section
eight (8) all in Township six (6)
South of Range two (2) East of
the W. M. containing 320 acres,
more or less.
The said riial property is only

partially improvd, having some fif-

teen or twenty acres of cleared land
and the balance of timber.

Witness my hand and the seal of
said Court affixed this 26th day of
November, 1917.
(Seal)

I. M. HARRINGTON,
Clerk of the County Court.

By F. A. MILLER, .

Deputy.

The Courier and Farmer $1.00.

Notice to Unknown Owners of Time
and Place of Selling Estrays

Notice is hereby given that on or
about the 17th day of October, 1917,
the following described animals were
taken up by the undersigned as es-

trays, 3 black jersey heif-
ers, 1 yellow jersey heifer and 1

spotted jersey heifer. All five heif-
ers are apparently about 1 years
old, and two have earmarks and
the three do not. '

Above estrays will be offered at
public sale at my farm mile east
of Wilsonville, Ore., on Saturday
the 22nd day of December, 1917, to
satisfy damages, cost of keeping and
all expenses incurred including the
Justice fees and cost of advertising
and sale and such other costs or ex-

penses as may have been regularly
made.'

FRANK H. STANGEL,
' Sherwood, Rt. 6.

Notice of Final Settlement '
Notice is hereby given that, the

undersigned, at oxecutors of the Es-

tate of Andrew G. Horberg, deceased,
have filed their final report in the
County Court of the State of Oregon,
for Clackamas County; and that tho
2nd day of January, 1918, at tho hour
of One 'oclock P. M.., in the afternoon
of said day, nnd the Court Room of
said Court, has been appointed by
said Court as the time and place for
the hearing the objections thereto,
and the settlement thereof.

Dated and first published Nov-2- 2,

1917.
ELLA C. HORBERG LINDGREN,

A. VESTER,
Executors.

H. E. CROSS,
Attorney for the Estate.

Noticee of Final Settlement of the Es
tate of George B. Thomas, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that the
undersigned administrator of the es
tate of George B. Thomas, deceased,
has filed in the County Court of Clack
amas County, State of Oregon, his
final account as such administrator
of said estate and that Monday, the
24th da of December, 1917, at the
hour of 10 o'clock a. m. hai been
fixed by said Court as the time for
hearing of objections to said report
and the settlement thereof.

W. W. MYERS,
Administrator of the Estate of George

B. Thomas, Deceased.
JOHN N. SIEVERS,

Attorney for Administrator.

Attention Farmers
We make a specialty of horsi

shoeing and give particular attention
to the faulty and bad feet of horses.
Also disc harrow sharpening.

SCRIPTURE & MAY.

CLASSIFIED HPS

FOR SALE 5 H. R. steam feed
grinding outfit bur Dia-

mond mill at a bargain if taken
at' once. Guaranteed to do first
class work. .Apply to J. P. Stein-ma- n,

Estacada, Ore., Brt. 21, Rt. 1.

The Oregon Farmer is devoted
strictly to Oregon farm news. The
Courier is devoted strictly to Clack-
amas county home news. A good
combination for $1.00 a year.

L-
-.

'

PIlfMCTlTlflQ HP3l5iWill lOlUiaO iJCUflO

By CLARISSA MACKIB

. only a few days
before Christ-
mas, and little
Amy Wells was so
happy. The teach-

er had given her
some Red Cross
senls to sell, and
wben Miss Smith
had distributed
the red and white
and green seals
among bcr schol-

ars she had ex
plained to them
all about the pur-

pose of the Rod
Cross society and
how the money
earned would be

used to help the wounded soldiers.
And she had not sold one single, soli-

tary stump of lier twenty-fiv- e t

How she had trudged around from
door to door, only to meet the same
kind swlie and shake of the head I Amy
told her mother, and when Mrs. Wells
offered to buy all the stamps herself the
little girl shook her bead.

"I ought to be able to sell them out
side my home, mother, dear," she said.
"That would be real work."

Mrs. Wells sighed and smiled. She
couldn't very well afford to buy even
the twenty-fiv- e stamps that Amy want
ed to sell, for every penny was needed
In that little household. Mr. Wells had
died a year or two before, and Amy's
mother had to sew for a living. She
was very busy, for she was trying, to
finish some work so as to receive the
money In time to buy something for
Christmas.

"Kiss me, little daughter," Mrs. Wells
Bald, with a smile, "and then carry this
dress up to Miss Granger on the hill."

The Grangers lived in a big house at
the top of the hill. . It was quite the
largest house In Little River, and the
three ladies lived there all alone with
two servants. There were Miss Belle
Granger, Miss Lucy and Miss Beth.
They were not very young, but they
were very kind and sweet. .

The maid admitted Amy to the front
hall, all warm and glowing from a
great fire on the hearth.
."How do you do, Amy? Wouldn't

you like one of these little mince

"I HOr-- YOU WILL HAVE A HAPPT
CHRISTMAS," MISS LUCY SAID.

tarts?" And there was Miss Beth
Granger with a plute of mince tarts.

"Oh, thank you!" gasped Amy as she
took one.

"Wait a moment and Annie will
wrap it In a paper napkin so you can
carry it borne," said Miss Beth as she
pressed a button for the maid. But
when Annie came with the paper nap-

kin, which was all gay with holly and
Christmas bells, Miss Bctb put all the
mince tarts In It and gave It to Amy.

"Oh, thank you so much!" repeated
Amy, thluking how lier mother would
enjoy the tarts. "Mother sent the
dress."

"My sister is trying It on," said Miss
Beth. "Walt a moment, Amy, and I
will get the money for you."

She bad just disappeared when Miss
Lucy Granger came bustling through
the ball. "I wonder if you would mail
these little packages for me, Amy,"
she said. "I am so provoked because
I have used up my Christmas seals."
' "Of course I will mall the packages,
Miss Lucy," said Amy; then she added
shyly, "I 1 have some Christmas seals
If you would like them."

"You have? How very fortunate!"
Amy told her about the seals nnd

bow she bad been unahM to sell even
one of them. To her great Joy Miss
Lucy bought the whole twenty-fiv- e and
put the money in Amy's pocketbook.
together with a bright silver quarter
for herself. "I hope you will have a
very Ijappy Christmas, dear," Miss
Lucy said.

The next day Amy took the Red
Cross money to her teacher, and Miss
Smith told her she bad done very well -

Early Christmas morning the Gran-
ger auto car stopped before the Wells
door, and the chauffeur brought in a
great basket for Mrs. Wells. There
was a new dress for Amy, with a warm
cloak for her mother, besides a cunning
doll. The bottom of the basket was
Qlled with good things to eat.

"My Christmas week bepan with
tears," laughed Amy as bright drops
(ell on ber round cheeks, "and It Is
fndlng In tears too!"

"Tears of happiness, darling," said
her mother.

RELIEF DEMANDED

Governor Wires Secretary of War to
See to Welfare of Oregon Boys

Governor Withycombe Tuesday af-

ternoon telegraphed Secretary of
War Baker, demanding that Oregon
troops, reported to be suffering in
the east from cold and privation, be
given relief. The telegram read:

"I am advised by highest author-
ity that the 162d infantry, composed
chiefly of Oregon troops, is suffer-
ing sever and unnecessary hard- -

!

I

Gifts That Always Please
ELECTRICAL GIFTS

lililii

ELECTRICAL gifts bring joy at Christmas and win
practical, every-da- y uses for years

to come providing a constant reminder of the
thoughtfulness and good judgment of the giver.

Electrical gifts promote comfort, convenience and
pleasure in the home. They are inexpensive to buy
and economical to operate.

If the home is not yet wired for Electric Service,
there is the best gift of all

WIRE IT FOR THE FAMILY'S

CHRISTMAS

Make your Christmas shopping easy and every
gift a success

Give Something Electrical

Portland Railway

Light Power
Company

ships; that the department has de
prived each man of one of his blan-

kets; that the tents at Camp Milk
have no floors; that the thermometei
is 4 above zero, wih the most pene-
trating wind; that the men have
been unable to procure shelter at
New York, where they went with
the approval of their officers, and
that they are seeking protection
from the elements by making use of
churches and any other shelter.

"The people of Oregon yield to no
other people in their devotion to the
good cause to which the country is
committed, but they are indignant
at the apparent gross neglect ol
your department and at the inexcus-
able suffering inflicted on the flower
of our young manhood. I earnestly
insist upon immediate action for
their relief.

Notice of Administrator's Sale
In the County Court of the State of

Oregon, for Clackamas County.
In the Matter of the Estate of

Henry Schilling, Deceased.
Notice is hereby given that I, the

undersigned, administrator of the
above entitled estate, pursuant to an
order of the Honorable H. S. Ander-
son, Judge of the above entitled
court, will sell on Monday, the 7th
day of January, 1918, at the front
door of the County Court House,
Oregon City, Oregon, at the hour of
ten o'clock A. M., to the highest bid-

der for cash in hand the undivided
one-ha- lf interest in and to Tract
numbered five (5), in Block num--
hered two (2) C. T. Tooze Addition
to Oregon City, Oregon, belonging
to said estate.

MORRIS WIPRUT,
Administrator,

North Bend, Ore. Two meat mar-

kets, one in North Bend and the
other in Marshfield, have suspended
business because Henry Holm,
slaughterman and meat dresser, had
not taken out full naturalization pa-

pers. Both markets were within
the prescribed zone and the local
slaughterhouse is across the bay.

For SoreMuscles
Stiff Joints

NELDON'S WATCH SHOP
for Wr.tch, Clock and jewelry repair-
ing that gives satisfaction.
Watches Made Rust and Gum Proof
All jobs received by mail returned
post paid warranted.

FRANK NELDON
Watchmaker & Jeweler

220 7th St Near Elevator
Oregon City, Ore.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiinin mini iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiwiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiB

Santa Claus Ss Coming

V

"VJ) Santa Clans is comin- g-

J The time is very near-Befor- e

we realize it
Old Santa will he here.

He'll hring us sleds and wagons.
And nuts and sugar plums,

And dolls, and furs, and dresses,
And balls, and swords, and drums.

He'll come when, we are sleeping,
Tucked in our beds so white,

And all the stars are peeping
At this, our Christmas night.

He'll come with smiles and blessings
Along the milky way,

And stop at every dwelling
Where little children stay.

He'll garnish trees with present$
And, while the world is still,

With gifts the children asked for
Each stocking he will fill.

But, better than all presents,
He'll bring to us again

The heartfelt Christmas wishes
Of "Qood will unto men."
Martha Coleman Sherman in Chicago

Inter Ocean.

When you are bluffed into order-
ing printing of the kind vou don't

,nnt ,, anA .. in
Xhere , bluff about

.
wh ;

job is done by The Courier.

Willamette Valley

Southbound
7:50

7:20 P.M.

lllllllllillllllllllllllillllillllllllillllillllliillilililllllM

The Electric
Store

. Phones Home A-2-

Pacific Main 115

Andresen Bldg. 619 Main St

Oregon City Courier the
Oregon Daily Journal (except Sun-
day) for $4.75.

ABSTRACTS
of Clackamas County Property

HAMMOND ABSTRACT CO.
Beaver Building Oregon

Office with

HAMMOND & HAMMOND
Lawyers

New System

Painless
Dentists

First-Cla- ss Denistry
at Reasonable

Work Guaranteed

PAINLESS EXTRACTION

EXAMINATION FREE LADY
ASSISTANT

We Speak German

ROOMS

ANDRESEN BLDG.

Phones Pac. 10; Home A-2-

Courier, $1.00 per

Southern Railway Co:
of Trains at Oregon City

Northbound
8:20 A.M.

10:66 A.M.
P.M.

6:40 P.M.
Sundavl.

operates this line.

FOR SALE 320 acres. 100 acres cultivated; 20 acres waste
land, but can all be cultivated. Good buildings on good read. Close
to electric line. One of best ranches in Clackamas county. Can put
in stock and equipment. Price, $100 per acre; one-ha- lf cash, bal. time.

30 ACRES on good road. 20 cultivated. Good young orchard.
Good house. Fair barn. Good water. Consider good vacant lots or
house to $2500 as part payment.

60 ACRES. 30 cultivated, balance pasture. Land lays rolling.
Fair buildings. Good road. Close to school. Some stock and equip-
ment. Take trade to $3000, balance time at 6 per cent.

We have many other good trades and property for sale.

H. E. CROSS & SON

Arrival and Departure
Leave

A.M.
10:00 A.M.

2:60 P.M.

Daily Freight Service fexceDt
The American Express Co.

23

City

..Painless
Prices

year.

Arrive

Office phones: Main 50, A50; Res. phones, M. 2524,1715
Home B25 1)251

WILLIAMS BROS. TRANSFER & STORAGE
Office 612 Main Street

Safe, Piano, and Furniture Moving a Specialty

Sand. Gravel, Cement, Lime, Plaster, Common
Brick. Face Brick, Fire Brick

9

The and

All

The

2:20

over

1,


